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L I S T A  D E  L U C R Ă R I  
 

Candidat: TAKÁCS D. ILDIKÓ-CSILLA- Dr./din 2014, asistent universitar/din 2010  
(NUME, iniţială şi prenume)                                              (anul)             (Titlul didactic/echiv.)                   

(anul)  

 
1. Lista celor maximum 10 lucrări considerate de candidat a fi cele mai relevante pentru realizările profesionale proprii, care 

sunt incluse în format electronic în dosar şi care se pot regăsi şi în celelalte categorii de lucrări din prezenta listă de lucrări: 

[1] Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS – The Impact of Innovative Strategies through Digital Transformation. 

LAP Lambert Academic Publishing, Saarbrücken, Germany, 2022, pp. 1-184, ISBN 978-620-

5-63001-3 

[2] Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS – The Role of Conceptual Metaphors in Our Thinking. LAP Lambert 

Academic Publishing, Saarbrücken, Germany, 2016, pp. 1-208, ISBN 978-3-659-84903-9 

[3] Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS – THE EASIEST 1200 ENGLISH IDIOMS Containing Body Parts with 

Hungarian Entry, Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj University Press, Cluj-Napoca, 2015, pp.1-

179, ISBN 978‐973‐595‐862‐6 

[4] Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS – Common Exceptions in the English Grammar, Editura Alutus 

Miercurea Ciuc, pp. 1-198, ISBN 973-7875-19-2 

[5] Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS – Economic and Environmental Innovation Management of Plastic 

Waste, In Journal of Innovation & Business Best Practice, Vol. 2019 (2019), Article ID 257377, 

IBIMA, USA, pp.1–9, 2019, ISSN 2166-0743, DOI: 10.5171/2019.257377, 

https://ibimapublishing.com/articles/JIBBP/2019/257377/ 

[6] Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS – Strategic Innovation Management Through Organizational Change, 

In Journal of Innovation & Business Best Practice, Vol. 2018 (2018), Article ID 863719, 

IBIMA, USA, pp. 1 – 10, 2018, ISSN 2166-0743, DOI: 10.5171/2018.863719, 

http://ibimapublishing.com/articles/JIBBP/2018/863719/ 

[7] Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS – Multicultural and Intercultural Common Heritage in Transylvania, In 

International Journal of Education, Culture and Society. Vol. 2, No. 5, 2017, Science Publishing 

Group, USA, pp. 147 – 157, 2017, ISSN Print: 2575-3460, ISSN Online: 2575-3363; doi: 

10.11648/j.ijecs.20170205.12 

[8] Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS – The Fascination of Translating Idioms, In Bulletin of the Transilvania 

University of Brasov, VOL. 8(57) No.2 – 2015 SERIES IV - PHILOLOGY AND CULTURAL 

STUDIES, Published by Transilvania University Press, Brasov, pp.41-55, 2015, ISSN 2066-

768X (Print), ISSN 2066-7698 (CD-ROM), https://www.ceeol.com/search/article-

detail?id=306904 

[9] Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS – Conceptual Metaphors: The Fundamental Grounding for Language 

and Thought, In 13th Conference on British and American Studies: Language Diversity in a 

Globalized World, edited by M. Burada, O.Tatu and R. Sinu, Cambridge Scholars Publishing, 

UK, pp. 217-237, 2017, ISBN(10): 1-4438-4881-6, ISBN(13): 978-1-4438-4881-7  

https://ibimapublishing.com/articles/JIBBP/2019/257377/
http://ibimapublishing.com/articles/JIBBP/2018/863719/


[10] Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS – Idiomatic Motivation in Foreign Language Teaching, in: Buja E., 

Mada S. (eds): Structure Use and Meaning in Intercultural Settings, Transilvania University 

Publishing House, Brasov, pp. 271-284, 2014, ISBN 978-606-19-0466-2  
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Tezele de doctorat  

T1. Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS, Research Regarding the Organisational Innovative Change 

Strategies for Global Competitiveness.  

T2. Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS, Idioms of Body Parts in English. A Cognitive Perspective. (Ildikó-

Csilla TAKÁCS – THE EASIEST 1200 ENGLISH IDIOMS Containing Body Parts with Hungarian Entry, 

Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj University Press, Cluj-Napoca, 2015, pp.1-179, ISBN 978‐973‐595‐862‐6) 
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Cărţi/cursuri publicate în edituri recunoscute(Ca1, Ca2 etc.), îndrumare publicate(I1, I2 etc.), capitole publicate în volume 

colective, capitole teoretice redactate, (D1, D2 etc.), după caz, prin care se aduc contribuţii a dezvoltarea activităţilor 

didactice/profesionale.  

 

Ca1. Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS – The Impact of Innovative Strategies through Digital Transformation. LAP 

Lambert Academic Publishing, Saarbrücken, Germany, 2022, pp. 1-184, ISBN 978-620-5-63001-3 

Ca2. Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS – The Role of Conceptual Metaphors in Our Thinking. LAP Lambert Academic 

Publishing, Saarbrücken, Germany, 2016, pp. 1-208, ISBN 978-3-659-84903-9 

Ca3. Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS – THE EASIEST 1200 ENGLISH IDIOMS Containing Body Parts with Hungarian 

Entry, Babeș-Bolyai University, Cluj University Press, Cluj-Napoca, 2015, pp.1-179, ISBN 978‐973‐595‐862‐

6 

Ca4. Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS – Common Exceptions in the English Grammar, Editura Alutus Miercurea Ciuc, 

pp. 1-198, ISBN 973-7875-19-2 

 

4
 
Cărţi de specialitate publicate în edituri recunoscute(Cb1, Cb2 etc.), articole/studii publicate in extenso în reviste de 

specialitate de circulaţie internaţională recunoscute (reviste cotate ISI sau indexate în baze de date internaţionale specifice 

domeniului)(Ri1, Ri2etc.), articole/studii in extenso publicate în volumele unor manifestări ştiinţifice internaţionale 

recunoscute din ţară şi din străinătate (cu ISSN/ ISBN)(Vi1,Vi2 etc.), precum şi alte lucrări similare: articole/studii publicate 

in extenso în reviste de specialitate de circulaţie naţională recunoscute CNCSIS (Rn1, Rn2 etc.), articole/studii publicate in 

extenso în volumele unor manifestări ştiinţifice naţionale (cu ISSN/ISBN)(Vn1,Vn2 etc.), lucrări prezentate la diferite 

seminarii/expoziţii, inovaţii etc.(E1, E2 etc.), după caz, prin care se aduc contribuţii la dezvoltarea domeniului. 

 

Ri1 Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS – The Best Scenarios for the Economy Worldwide after the Coronavirus Pandemic, In SGEM 

WORLD SCIENCE (SWS) Scholarly Society Austria, Digital societies, Transformations and Healthcare, Vol.9, No.1, pp.961-

968, 2022 ISSN 2682-9959, https://doi.org/10.35603/sws.iscss.2022/s13.114 

 

Ri2 Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS, Managing Intercultural Skills and Cross-Cultural Practices through Interdisciplinary 

Approaches, In In SGEM WORLD SCIENCE (SWS) Scholarly Society Austria, Business & Management, Vol.9, No.1, pp.375-

382, 2022, ISSN 2682-9959, https://doi.org/10.35603/sws.iscss.2022/s04.045 

 

Ri3 Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS – Economic and Environmental Innovation Management of Plastic Waste, In Journal of Innovation 

& Business Best Practice, Vol. 2019 (2019), Article ID 257377, IBIMA, USA, pp.1–9, 2019, ISSN 2166-0743, DOI: 

10.5171/2019.257377, https://ibimapublishing.com/articles/JIBBP/2019/257377/ 

 

Ri4 Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS – Strategic Innovation Management Through Organizational Change, In Journal of Innovation & 

Business Best Practice, Vol. 2018 (2018), Article ID 863719, IBIMA, USA, pp. 1 – 10, 2018, ISSN 2166-0743, DOI: 

10.5171/2018.863719, http://ibimapublishing.com/articles/JIBBP/2018/863719/ 

 

Ri5 Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS – Multicultural and Intercultural Common Heritage in Transylvania, In International Journal of 

Education, Culture and Society. Vol. 2, No. 5, 2017, Science Publishing Group, USA, pp. 147 – 157, 2017, ISSN Print: 2575-

3460, ISSN Online: 2575-3363; doi: 10.11648/j.ijecs.20170205.12 

 

Ri6 Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS – The Fascination of Translating Idioms, In Bulletin of the Transilvania University of Brasov, 

VOL. 8(57) No.2 – 2015 SERIES IV - PHILOLOGY AND CULTURAL STUDIES, Published by Transilvania University 

Press, Brasov, pp.41-55, 2015, ISSN 2066-768X (Print), ISSN 2066-7698 (CD-ROM) https://www.ceeol.com/search/article-

detail?id=306904 

 

https://doi.org/10.35603/sws.iscss.2022/s13.114
https://doi.org/10.35603/sws.iscss.2022/s04.045
https://ibimapublishing.com/articles/JIBBP/2019/257377/
http://ibimapublishing.com/articles/JIBBP/2018/863719/
https://www.ceeol.com/search/article-detail?id=306904
https://www.ceeol.com/search/article-detail?id=306904


Vi1 Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS, 39th IBIMA International Conference, Certificate of Excellence in recognition of services to the 

academic community by serving on and providing an excellent service to the International Committee Board, 30-31 May 2022 

Granada, Spain; ISBN: 978-0-9998551-8-8, ISSN: 2767-9640 

 

Vi2 Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS, 38th IBIMA International Conference, Certificate of Appreciation in recognition of services to the 

academic community by serving on the International Committee Board, 23-24 November 2021 Seville, Spain; ISBN: 978-0-

9998551-7-1, ISSN: 2767-9640 

 

Vi3 Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS, Business Excellence Driven by Innovation Management, Proceedings of the 37th International 

Business Information Management Association IBIMA International Conference on 1-2 April 2021 Cordoba, Spain; Published 

in the USA, ISBN: 978-0-9998551-6-4 

 

Vi4 Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS, 37th IBIMA International Conference, Certificate of Appreciation in recognition of services to the 

academic community by serving on the International Committee Board, 1-2 April 2021 Cordoba, Spain; ISBN: 978-0-

9998551-6-4 

 

Vi5 Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS, Organizational Change Strategies for Developing Sustainable Business, In: R. Pamfilie, V. Dinu, 

L. Tăchiciu, D. Pleșea, C. Vasiliu eds. 6th BASIQ International Conference on New Trends in Sustainable Business and 

Consumption. Messina, Italy, 4-6 June 2020. Bucharest: ASE, pp.455-463, ISSN 2457- 483X, ISSN-L 2457- 483X 

 

Vi6 Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS, 35th IBIMA International Conference, Certificate of Appreciation in recognition of services to the 

academic community by serving on the International Committee Board, 1-2 April 2020 Seville, Spain; ISBN: 978-0-9998551-

4-0 

 

Vi7 Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS, The Innovation of Environmental and Economic Damages of Plastics in Transylvania, 

Proceedings of the 33rd International Business Information Management Association (IBIMA), 10-11 April 2019, Vision 2020: 

Sustainable Economic Development and Application of Innovation Management pp: 2420–2427, Granada, Spain, ISBN 978-

0-9998551-2-6 

 

Vi8 Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS, 31st IBIMA International Conference, Certificate of Appreciation in recognition of services to the 

academic community by serving on the International Committee Board, 25-26 April 2018 Milan, Italy; ISBN: 978-0-9998551-

0-2 

 

Vi9 Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS, The Importance of Innovative Financial Strategies in Improving Business Excellence, 5th 

International Multidisciplinary Scientific Conference on Social Sciences & Arts SGEM 2018, Vienna, Austria, Conference 

Proceedings, ISBN 978-619-7408-30-0/ ISSN 2367- 5659, 19-22 March 2018, Vol.5, Issue 1.1, pp.585-592; DOI: 

10.5593/sgemsocial2018H/11/503.075 

 

Vi10 Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS – Conceptual Metaphors: The Fundamental Grounding for Language and Thought, In 13th 

Conference on British and American Studies: Language Diversity in a Globalized World, edited by M. Burada, O.Tatu and R. 

Sinu, Cambridge Scholars Publishing, UK, pp. 217-237, 2017, ISBN (10): 1-4438-4881-6, ISBN (13): 978-1-4438-4881-7  

 

Vi11 Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS, Adrian Bercovici – The Leading Role of Innovative Change Strategies in Biotechnology, 17th 

International Multidisciplinary Scientific Geo Conference SGEM 2017, Vienna, Austria, www.sgemviennagreen.org, 

SGEM2017 Vienna GREEN Conference Proceedings, ISBN 978-619-7408-29-4 / ISSN 1314-2704, 27-29 noiembrie, 2017, 

Vol. 17, Issue 63, pp.389-396; DOI: 10.5593/sgem2017H/63/S25.050 

 

Vi12 Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS – Case Study on Strategic Innovation Management through Organizational Change, Proceedings 

of the 30th International Business Information Management Association (IBIMA), ISBN 978-0-9860419-9-0, 8-9 noiembrie 

2017, Vision 2020: Sustainable Economic Development, Innovation Management, and Global Growth, pp.4662-4672, Madrid, 

Spain. 

 

Vi13 Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS – Study of cross-cultural challenges in the International Business Administration, In New Trends 

in Sustainable Business and Consumption, BASIQ International Conference, 31 May – 3 June 2017, Graz, Austria; Editor 

ASE, pp. 657 – 666; ISSN 2457-483X ISSN-L 2457-438X 

 

Vi14 Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS – Idiomatic Motivation in Foreign Language Teaching, in: Buja E., Mada S. (eds): Structure Use 

and Meaning in Intercultural Settings, Transilvania University Publishing House, Brasov, pp. 271-284, 2014, ISBN 978-606-

19-0466-2  

 

 5. Citări ale lucrărilor publicate: referinţa bibliografică a lucrării citate(Ci1, Ci2) şi referinţa / ele bibliografică / e a / ale 

lucrării care citează (Ci1.1, Ci1.2...., Ci2.1, Ci2.2, etc.) 

 

Ci1 Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS – Strategic Innovation Management Through Organizational Change, In Journal of Innovation 

& Business Best Practice, Vol. 2018 (2018), Article ID 863719, IBIMA, USA, pp. 1 – 10, 2018, ISSN 2166-0743, DOI: 

10.5171/2018.863719, http://ibimapublishing.com/articles/JIBBP/2018/863719/ 

 

http://www.sgemviennagreen.org/
http://ibimapublishing.com/articles/JIBBP/2018/863719/


Ci1.1 Joseph, M.K., 2023. Academic Leaders' Self-Efficacy Perceptions and Management of Organizational 

Change, St. Thomas University ProQuest Dissertations Publishing, [HTML] proquest.com  

Ci1.2 Popescu (Iacobescu), I., Zavatin (Chilea), I., Pamfilie, R. and Olaru, S. 2023. A SWOT Analysis of the 

Romanian Food Industry’s Approach to Innovation. In: R. Pamfilie, V. Dinu, C. Vasiliu, D. Pleșea, L. Tăchiciu eds. 

2023. 9th BASIQ International Conference on New Trends in Sustainable Business and Consumption. Constanța, 

Romania, 8-10 June 2023. Bucharest: ASE, pp. 606-613 DOI: 10.24818/BASIQ/2023/09/073 

https://conference.ase.ro/papers/2023/23073.pdf 

Ci1.3 Mulaa, J.K., Kilika, J.M. and Namusonge, M.J., 2021. Conceptualizing Strategic Innovation in a Firm Context: 

A Theoretical Review and Research Agenda. Journal of Economics and Business, 4(1). Available at 

SSRN: https://ssrn.com/abstract=3783510 

Ci1.4 Popescu (Iacobescu), I., 2021. Innovation matters everywhere. In: R. Pamfilie, V. Dinu, L. Tăchiciu, D. Pleșea, 

C. Vasiliu eds. 2021. 7th BASIQ International Conference on New Trends in Sustainable Business and Consumption. 

Foggia, Italy, 3-5 June 2021. Bucharest: ASE, pp. 939-945 DOI: 10.24818/BASIQ/2021/07/117 

Ci1.5 Matriano, M.T., 2021. Strategic Approach to Innovation Management and Strategic Changes to Improve 

Innovation Management. Advances in Social Sciences Research Journal, 8(7), pp.323-329. 

DOI:10.14738/assrj.87.10518. [PDF] researchgate.net 

Ci1.6 Muthukrishnan, M.N., 2020. A STUDY ON SIGNIFICANCE OF INNOVATION & STRATEGIC 

MANAGEMENT IN ENGINEERING PROCUREMENT AND CONSTRUCTION FIRMS OF TAMIL 

NADU. Journal of Critical Reviews, 7(5), pp.2072-2080. [PDF] researchgate.net 

  

Ci2  Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS – Multicultural and Intercultural Common Heritage in Transylvania, In International Journal 

of Education, Culture and Society. Vol. 2, No. 5, 2017, Science Publishing Group, USA, pp. 147 – 157, 2017, ISSN Print: 

2575-3460, ISSN Online: 2575-3363; doi: 10.11648/j.ijecs.20170205.12 

 

Ci2.1 Cliţan, A.C., 2022. Narratives of Vernacular Habitat in Maramureş. International Journal of Energy 

Production and Management. 2022. Vol. 7. Iss. 4, 7(4), pp.373-387. 

https://elar.urfu.ru/bitstream/10995/119593/1/ijepm_2022_v7_4_06.pdf 

Ci2.2 Galter, H.D., 2021. Veil and Headscarf: Five Aspects of a Cultural Phenomenon. Headscarf and Veiling, 

https://www.academia.edu/download/69142511/Headscarf_and_Veiling._Glimpses_from_Sumer_to_Islam.pdf#pa

ge=22 

Ci2.3 CLIȚAN, A.C., 2021. Regional resurgence of wool. The Sustainable City XV, 253, p.195. 

https://www.witpress.com/Secure/elibrary/papers/SC21/SC21017FU1.pdf 

Ci2.4 Boksay Pap, E., 2021. Multilingual language learners’ intersemiotic translation into L3 English. A grounded 

theory on reliance on languages in the multilingual mental lexicon. 

https://ppk.elte.hu/dstore/document/845/boksaynepap_emese_disszertacio.pdf 

Ci2.5 Fırat, O.C., 2021. Kültür-Müzik ilişkisi bağlamında sinemada Çingene kimliği:" Transylvania" filmi örneği. 

http://acikerisim.akdeniz.edu.tr/bitstream/handle/123456789/5594/T06199.pdf?sequence=1&isAllowed=y 

Ci2.6 Molnar, E.I., 2019. CULTURAL TOURISM HERITAGE-RENAISSANCE IN TRANSYLVANIA. In 6th 

SWS INTERNATIONAL SCIENTIFIC CONFERENCE ON ARTS AND HUMANITIES 2019 (pp. 235-242). 

https://www.elibrary.ru/item.asp?id=41900359 

Ci3  Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS, Study of cross-cultural challenges in the International Business Administration, In New Trends 

in Sustainable Business and Consumption, BASIQ International Conference, 31 May – 3 June 2017, Graz, Austria; Editor 

ASE, pp. 657 – 666; ISSN 2457-483X ISSN-L 2457-438X 

 

Ci3.1 US, W.S.P., Sample Details Thriving in a Competitive Global Context Business Environment. Star, 4, p.5. 

https://www.greatassignmenthelp.com/free-samples/thriving-in-a-competitive-global-context-business-

environment/ 

 

Ci4  Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS, Adrian Bercovici, The Leading Role of Innovative Change Strategies in Biotechnology, 17th 

International Multidisciplinary Scientific Geo Conference SGEM 2017, Vienna, Austria, www.sgemviennagreen.org, 

SGEM2017 Vienna GREEN Conference Proceedings, ISBN 978-619-7408-29-4 / ISSN 1314-2704, 27-29 noiembrie, 2017, 

Vol. 17, Issue 63, pp.389-396; DOI: 10.5593/sgem2017H/63/S25.050 

 

Ci4.1 N. Montero-Lobato, L. Escobar-Toledo and E. Galvis-Lista, Strategic innovation in the last decade: Review 

and bibliometric analysis, 2020 Congreso Internacional de Innovación y Tendencias en Ingeniería (CONIITI), 

Bogota, Colombia, 2020, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/CONIITI51147.2020.9240269. 

 

Ci5  Takács, I.C., 2014. Idioms of Body Parts in English a Cognitive Perspective (Doctoral dissertation).  

 

https://search.proquest.com/openview/075c8e0ae9bd15f654f5facf6ea67f91/1?pq-origsite=gscholar&cbl=18750&diss=y
https://ssrn.com/abstract=3783510
https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Maria-Teresa-Matriano/publication/353588875_Strategic_Approach_to_Innovation_Management_and_Strategic_Changes_to_Improve_Innovation_Management/links/61047eb31e95fe241a9c4ac2/Strategic-Approach-to-Innovation-Management-and-Strategic-Changes-to-Improve-Innovation-Management.pdf
https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Nagarajan-Muthukrishnan/publication/343449785_JOURNAL_OF_CRITICAL_REVIEWS_A_STUDY_ON_SIGNIFICANCE_OF_INNOVATION_STRATEGIC_MANAGEMENT_IN_ENGINEERING_PROCUREMENT_AND_CONSTRUCTION_FIRMS_OF_TAMIL_NADU/links/5f2ad47792851cd302df8b3f/JOURNAL-OF-CRITICAL-REVIEWS-A-STUDY-ON-SIGNIFICANCE-OF-INNOVATION-STRATEGIC-MANAGEMENT-IN-ENGINEERING-PROCUREMENT-AND-CONSTRUCTION-FIRMS-OF-TAMIL-NADU.pdf
https://elar.urfu.ru/bitstream/10995/119593/1/ijepm_2022_v7_4_06.pdf
https://www.academia.edu/download/69142511/Headscarf_and_Veiling._Glimpses_from_Sumer_to_Islam.pdf#page=22
https://www.academia.edu/download/69142511/Headscarf_and_Veiling._Glimpses_from_Sumer_to_Islam.pdf#page=22
https://www.witpress.com/Secure/elibrary/papers/SC21/SC21017FU1.pdf
https://ppk.elte.hu/dstore/document/845/boksaynepap_emese_disszertacio.pdf
http://acikerisim.akdeniz.edu.tr/bitstream/handle/123456789/5594/T06199.pdf?sequence=1&isAllowed=y
https://www.elibrary.ru/item.asp?id=41900359
https://www.greatassignmenthelp.com/free-samples/thriving-in-a-competitive-global-context-business-environment/
https://www.greatassignmenthelp.com/free-samples/thriving-in-a-competitive-global-context-business-environment/
http://www.sgemviennagreen.org/


Ci5.1 Bataineh, M.T. and Al-Shaikhli, K.A., 2020. Cultures Think Alike and Unlike: A Cognitive Study of Arabic 

and English Body Parts Idioms. Multicultural Education, 6(5), pp.30-40. 

https://www.academia.edu/download/84127038/4.pdf 

 

Ci6  Ildikó-Csilla TAKÁCS – The Fascination of Translating Idioms, In Bulletin of the Transilvania University of Brasov, 

VOL. 8(57) No.2 – 2015 SERIES IV - PHILOLOGY AND CULTURAL STUDIES, Published by Transilvania University 

Press, Brasov, pp.41-55, 2015, ISSN 2066-768X (Print), ISSN 2066-7698 (CD-ROM) https://www.ceeol.com/search/article-

detail?id=306904 

 

 Ci6.1 Evjen, J.M., 2018. Highlighting difficulties in idiomatic translation. Spectrum, (2).   

https://www.spectrumjournal.ca/index.php/spectrum/article/download/30/22 

 

Ci6.2 Safarzadeh, M., Predicaments in Translation of Idioms and Fixed Expressions. [PDF] academia.edu 

 

 

Notă  

(1) Fiecare lucrare este prezentată, în limba în care a fost publicată/expusă, corespunzător structurii “ I, II, III, IV, V, VI, VII 

”, unde: I este indicativul (T1, T2 etc.; Ca1, Ca2 etc.; …), care se scrie “bold” la lucrările realizate după acordarea ultimului 

titlu didactic/grad profesional(Ca1, I1 etc., după caz); II - autorii în ordinea din publicaţie, cu scriere “bold” a 

candidatului; III – titlul, scris “italic”; IV - editura sau revista sau manifestarea şi/sau alte elemente de localizare, după 

caz; V - intervalul de pagini din publicaţie, respectiv, pp …-…, numărul total de pagini, respectiv, … pg., sau alte date 

similare, după caz; VI - anul sau perioada de realizare, după caz.; VII – ISSN (pentru reviste) sau ISBN (pentru cărţi, 

manuale, tratate, volumele unor manifestări ştiinţifice, etc). 

(2) În cadrul fiecărui grup de lucrări (Ca1, Ca2 etc.; I1, I2 etc. ; …), lucrările sunt în ordine invers cronologică.  

 

 

Candidat, 
Takács Ildikó-Csilla 

 

 

https://www.academia.edu/download/84127038/4.pdf
https://www.ceeol.com/search/article-detail?id=306904
https://www.ceeol.com/search/article-detail?id=306904
https://www.spectrumjournal.ca/index.php/spectrum/article/download/30/22
https://www.academia.edu/download/64340795/Predicaments%20in%20Translation%20of%20Idioms%20and%20Fixed%20Expressions%20Methods%20and%20Strategies%20to%20Overcome%20the%20difficulties.pdf

